



**RETURN BIDS TO:**

**RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS À:**

Bid Receiving - PWGSC / Réception des soumissions  
→ TPSGC  
10th Floor, 4900 Yonge Street /  
10e étage, 4900 rue Yonge  
Toronto  
Ontario  
M2N 6A6

**SOLICITATION AMENDMENT  
MODIFICATION DE L'INVITATION**

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Solicitation remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire, les modalités de l'invitation demeurent les mêmes.

**Comments - Commentaires**

**Vendor/Firm Name and Address**  
**Raison sociale et adresse du**  
**fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur**

**Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution**  
Public Works and Government Services Canada  
Ontario Region  
10th Floor, 4900 Yonge Street  
Toronto  
Ontario  
M2N 6A6

<b>Title - Sujet</b> Thermographic Camera	
<b>Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation</b> W3474-201431/A	<b>Amendment No. - N° modif.</b> 008
<b>Client Reference No. - N° de référence du client</b> W3474-201431	<b>Date</b> 2019-09-12
<b>GETS Reference No. - N° de référence de SEAG</b> PW-\$TOR-024-7800	
<b>File No. - N° de dossier</b> TOR-9-42027 (024)	<b>CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME</b>
<b>Solicitation Closes - L'invitation prend fin</b> <b>at - à 02:00 PM</b> <b>on - le 2019-09-20</b>	<b>Time Zone</b> <b>Fuseau horaire</b> Eastern Daylight Saving Time EDT
<b>F.O.B. - F.A.B.</b> <b>Plant-Usine:</b> <input type="checkbox"/> <b>Destination:</b> <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> <b>Other-Autre:</b> <input type="checkbox"/>	
<b>Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toutes questions à:</b> Brewster, Shannon	<b>Buyer Id - Id de l'acheteur</b> tor024
<b>Telephone No. - N° de téléphone</b> (647) 273-1369 ( )	<b>FAX No. - N° de FAX</b> ( ) -
<b>Destination - of Goods, Services, and Construction:</b> <b>Destination - des biens, services et construction:</b>	

**Instructions: See Herein**

**Instructions: Voir aux présentes**

<b>Delivery Required - Livraison exigée</b>	<b>Delivery Offered - Livraison proposée</b>
<b>Vendor/Firm Name and Address</b> <b>Raison sociale et adresse du fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur</b>	
<b>Telephone No. - N° de téléphone</b> <b>Facsimile No. - N° de télécopieur</b>	
<b>Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of Vendor/Firm</b> <b>(type or print)</b> <b>Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du fournisseur/</b> <b>de l'entrepreneur (taper ou écrire en caractères d'imprimerie)</b>	
<b>Signature</b>	<b>Date</b>

## SOLICITATION AMENDMENT No. 008

This solicitation amendment No. 008 is raised to:

- 1) Publish questions and answers that have been received in relation to this solicitation.

\*\*\*\*\*

- 1) The following Questions and Answers have been provided:

### QUESTION 1:

*What is the intent is for the pictures being taken? What's its function and role? Are you intending on taking pictures for immediate (and after) analysis purposes or is it to take a picture, make notes and have as a reference?*

### ANSWER 1:

The digital pictures are taken as a means of land marking the accompanying thermal images. They also can assist in the analysis of the thermal images.

### QUESTION 2:

*Must the camera capture images in black and white or colour?*

### ANSWER 2:

Colour.

### QUESTION 3:

*Regarding mandatory criteria M15, "Must have time lapse recording", is onboard handheld storage capacity required?*

### ANSWER 3:

There is onboard storage capacity and this is specific to the manufacturer and model of the camera.

### QUESTION 4:

*Will it be acceptable to use external devices such as computers or laptops to manage the thermographic cameras?*

### ANSWER 4:

External devices such as computers or laptops to manage the thermographic camera will not be accepted. Unless otherwise indicated, all specifications and requirements to manage the thermographic camera must be met entirely through built in features.

### QUESTION 5:

*How will acceptance of the Work take place?*

### ANSWER 5:

Delivery of the Work must meet the Contract terms. Upon delivery, the Work will be inspected and accepted by Canada. Canada will have the right to reject any Work that is not in accordance with the requirements of the Contract.

### QUESTION 6:

*Could you provide further background, purpose and specifics regarding the procurement?*

---

**ANSWER 6:**

Along with the responses to this and previous questions and the specifications and requirements outlined in the Statement of Work and RFP document, Canada has provided all specifics, background and purpose of the Work that it intends to provide.

**ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN THE SAME.**